Ton (per annum) and medium section product for 640,000 M. Ton (per annum) which will be added to the 

existing annual capacity of 168,000 M. Ton MS Billet and 120,000 M. Ton MS Rod."

"RESOLVED further that the company will thereby raise a total fund of Tk. 2,494,800,000 (two hundred forty nine 

crore forty eight lac) only through Right Issue."

All the Shareholders of the Company are requested to attend the meeting on that date, time and place stated above.

By the order of the Board

Arafat Kamal ACA

Company Secretary                                                                                                                                                                    April 12, 2015